the vessel, XX shall finance the costs of the initial Third Party Charter voyages 

themselves, including paying for port costs and any necessary bunkering. As a result 

XX shall retain the value of Third Party Charter freights until these amounts have been 

recovered and a sum total up to a maximum value of $150,000 (One Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand US Dollars) is accumulated as working capital. This working capital 

shall be used to fund further Third Party Charters of the vessels, noting that the 

maximum value is not to be exceeded.  

23.14  Following the expiry of this Contract, the $150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

US Dollars) working capital, or any other sum that has been accumulated as working 

capital, shall be released back to the Authority within 30 business days of the final 

reconciliation of all Third Party Charter freights, which should in any case be no more